

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Boulevard Warwick, Rhode Island 02888 (401) 941-4500 Chairman Ronald T. Gerwatowski Commissioner Abigail Anthony Commissioner John C. Revens, Jr.

September 28, 2022

John A. Bertuzzi 315 Flatbush Avenue, #393 Brooklyn, NY 11217

Re: OSJL Woonsocket Ecogy Rooftop Solar Project Generation Unit Docket No. 5175

Dear Mr. Bertuzzi,

The Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission (Commission) has completed its review of the supplemental documentation submitted on September 23, 2022 regarding the OSJL Woonsocket Ecogy Rooftop Solar Project Generation Unit.¹ The documentation received indicates the facility began Commercial Operation on September 9, 2022, and the facility has the ISO MSS Asset Identification Number MSS73436, which will be the NEPOOL GIS Asset Identification Number ²

Commission Staff has determined that the supplied documentation complies with the terms of the conditional eligibility authorized in Order No. 24188. Commission Staff has assigned to the OSJL Woonsocket Ecogy Rooftop Solar Project Generation Unit the unique Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission Eligible Renewable Energy Resource Facility Certification Number RI-5175-N22. Renewable Energy Certificates associated with the production of energy from the OSJL Woonsocket Ecogy Rooftop Solar Project Generation Unit that are minted on or after September 9, 2022, are eligible for the Rhode Island Renewable Energy Standard.

Our clerk, Luly Massaro, can be reached at (401) 780-2107 should you have any questions regarding this matter.³

Sincerely,

Todd Anthony Bianco

Chief Economic and Policy Analyst

V-20 A. 3

cc: James Webb - Administrator, NEPOOL GIS

¹ The facility address is 1919 Diamond Hill Road, Woonsocket, RI 02985.

² The facility's MSS Asset number will automatically be registered in NEPOOL GIS, but that event has not occurred as of the date of this letter.

³ If our clerk is unreachable, please write to us at <u>RES.Filings@puc.ri.gov</u> and copy <u>admin@rhodeislandres.com</u>.